

City of Pomona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1041 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Passed

File created: 9/28/2017 In control: City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency

to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: 10/16/2017 Final action: 10/16/2017

Title: The City Council adopted a Resolution Amending the 2017-18 Capital Improvement Program (CIP)

Budget by Appropriating \$689,000 of Refuse Fund Balance to the "City Lot Remediation" Project No. 418-2590-XXXXX-71021; and Approve an Amendment to the Agreement with EnSafe in the Amount

of \$589,000 for the Continuation of the Onsite Soil Vapor Extraction Cleanup

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 -144

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE 2017-18 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP) BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING \$689,000 OF REFUSE FUND BALANCE TO THE "CITY LOT REMEDIATION" PROJECT NO. 418-2590-

XXXXX-71021

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment to EnSafe Professional Service Contract .pdf, 2. Attachment 1 - Resolution.pdf, 3.

Attachment 2 - EnSafe FY 17-18 Budget.pdf

of \$589,000 for the Continuation of the Onsite Soil Vapor Extraction Cleanup

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/16/2017	1	City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency		

The City Council adopted a Resolution Amending the 2017-18 Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Budget by Appropriating \$689,000 of Refuse Fund Balance to the "City Lot Remediation" Project No. 418-2590-XXXXX-71021; and Approve an Amendment to the Agreement with EnSafe in the Amount

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 -144

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE 2017-18 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP) BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING \$689,000 OF REFUSE FUND BALANCE TO THE "CITY LOT REMEDIATION" PROJECT NO. 418-2590-XXXXX-71021